Minute to Minute Programme of

Vigilance Awareness Week-2023 on 31.10.2023

Venue: Railway Divisional Auditorium /BZA

Isélt; Programme Time

1 |Arrival of Dignitaries 10.00
Inviting guests on to the Dais &

2 . 10.05
Presentation of Bouquets

3 |Lighting of Lamp. 10.10

4 | Prayer Song 10.15

5 | Welcome address by DRM/BZA 10.20
Address by the Chief Guest Shri Arvind

6 | Malkhede, Senior Deputy General Manager, 10.30
South Central Railway

- Power Point Presentation of Vigilance 10.45
Awareness Week-2023 by Vigilance Officials '

8 | Skit by Scouts & Guides 12.15

9 | Prizes distribution 12.25

10 | Vote of thanks by Sr.DPO/BZA 12.30




